
TOWN OF LEWISBORO  

Open Space and Preserves Advisory Council Meeting 

December 12th, 2023 7:00 PM 

Committee Present:  

 Eric Swarthout, Chair  Jim Berenson  

 George Scott  Philip Holt  

 Mike Surdej  Callie Bauer  

 

Guests:     

 Nicole Caviola, Rec Supervisor  

 Greg Monteleone   

 

  

Meeting Minutes 

Meeting called to order at 7:02 

Public Comment Period - None 

 

Old Business  

 

1. Preserve Reports – See attached. 

 

New Business 

 

1. Chair Swarthout read a letter from Mike Twitty – announcing his resignation from the board – and his 

appreciation of his time at OSPAC. 

2. Welcoming Philip Holt to his first official meeting – Town Board approval obtained 

3. Volunteers & Board Vacancies 

4. Report on WLT Meeting about OFP property encroachments – Old Field and Leon Levy 

5. LLP Neighbors (Nicole) 

2024 Meeting Schedule: 

 Tuesday, January 9, 2024, 7:00 PM – Town House 

 Tuesday, February 13, 2024, 7:00 PM – Town House 

 *Tuesday, March 5, 2024, 7:00 PM – Town House 

 Tuesday, April 9, 2024, 7:00 PM – Town House 

 Tuesday, May 14, 2024, 7:00 PM – Town House 

 Tuesday, June 11, 2024, 7:00 PM – Town House 

 Tuesday, July 9, 2024, 7:00 PM – Town House 

 No August Meeting 

 Tuesday, September 10, 2024, 7:00 PM – Town House 

 Tuesday, October 8, 2024, 7:00 PM – Town House 

 Tuesday, November 12, 2024, 7:00 PM – Town House 

 Tuesday, December 10, 2024, 7:00 PM – TBD 

 *All second Tuesday of the Month except March 



TOWN OF LEWISBORO  

Open Space and Preserves Advisory Council Meeting 

December 12th, 2023 7:00 PM 

 

 

Preserve Reports 

  

Brownell 

 

 

Additional ‘All Hands’ work session needed to do the next move of bridge 

material.  Waiting on dry weather. 

Falcon Ridge  

Fox Valley  

 

 

Old Field Kiosk plans complete, to be purchased by end of year. 

JJ Community Trail  

Town Park  

 

Leon Levy  

Onatru Materials for two new bridges on site, need to coordinate labor 

 

 


